Headline	Zulkifly Garib re-elected Rehda Selangor chairman		
MediaTitle	The Sun		
Date	29 Jun 2018	Color	Black/white
Section	Property Plus	Circulation	149,192
Page No	18	Readership	447,576
Language	English	ArticleSize	93 cm ²
Journalist	N/A	AdValue	RM 1,517
Frequency	Daily	PR Value	RM 4,550



Zulkifly Garib re-elected Rehda Selangor chairman

PETALING JAYA: The Real Estate and Housing Developers' Association Malaysia (Rehda) Selangor branch has re-elected Symphony Hills Sdn Bhd Zulkifly Garib as chairman for the term 2018-2020, at its AGM

on June 5.
Mah Sing Properties Sdn Bhd Datuk Ho Hon Sang was named as deputy chairman for the new term.

"We will continue to serve our members in the best interest of the industry and work with all relevant stakeholders thrive to further improve the housing industry in Selangor," Zulkifly said in a statement

recemtly.

I & P Group Sdn Berhad Datuk Zaini
Sorba Sentosa Sdn F Yusoff is secretary, Serba Sentosa Sdn Bhd Datuk Kenneth Chen Way Kian assistant secretary and Sin Hee Yang Property Management Sdn Bhd Loo Chee Yang is treasurer.

Rehda Selangor will launch its newly-

designed website soon.

Developers and industry partners who wish to become a member of Rehda Selangor, can contact them at 03-7806 4853 or email to selangor@rehda.com